## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

By Telefacsimile: 571-273-0140

Attorney Docket Number 10624-182-999

CAM: 700755-999182

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey Mark McKenna	2. Name and address of	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name:	Signal Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Address:	4550 Towne Centre Court San Diego, California	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment Merger	Country (if other than U	ISA): Zip Code: 92121	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other			
Execution Date: November 23, 2010	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is	s:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/975.657	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	? □ Yes ⊠ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Number of application and patents involved		
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
New York, New York 10017-6702	8. Deposit account number: 50-3013		
DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document.	ue and correct and any atto	ached copy is a true copy of the	
141 Tr		Innuary 5, 2011	
Michael J. Bruner 47,458 Signature  Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature		January 5, 2011 Date	
	Total number of page	ges including cover sheet: 5	
Va. 11.3	rad cover sheet information to		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 -Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

ATI-2455021v1

PATENT REEL: 025611 FRAME: 0773

JOINT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE. DIBORAH SUF MORTENSEN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4302 Lodi Court, San Diego, CA 92117; MARIA MERCEDES DELGADO MEDEROS, a citizen of Spain, residing at 78842 Embry Point, San Diego, CA 92126; JOHN JOSEPH SAPIENZA, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1654 Ridge Rock Court, Chula Vista, CA 91913; RONALD J. ALBERS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6559 Comly Street, San Diego, CA 92111; STEVEN SPENCER CLAREEN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1206 E. Lancaster Avenue, Apt. 314, Downington, PA 19335; KIMBERLY LYN SCHWARZ, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4507 Chateau Dr., San Diego, CA 92117; JASON SIMON PARNES, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10839 Vereda Sol Del Dios, San Diego, CA 92130; JENNIFER R. RIGGS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5320 Forecastle Court. Carlsbad, CA 92008; SAYEE GAJANAN HEGDE, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2420 Geranium Street, San Diego, CA 92109; and JEFFREY MARK MCKENNA, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 2 North Lodge, Sedgwick Park, Horsham, West Sussex RH136QG: ASSIGNORS, are inventors of the invention in HETEROARYL COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS THEREOF, AND METHODS OF TREATMENT THEREWITH, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

We TH	st Sussex RH136QG; ASS	SIGNORS, are in	citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 2 North Lodge, Silventors of the invention in HETEROARYL COMPOUN ENT THEREWITH, for which we have executed an application.	DŠ, COMPOSITIONS
3000 A	which is executed on	□ even date h	erewith or $\square$	
$\mathbf{X}^{\mathbf{l}}$	which is identified by Jone	s Day docket no.	10624-182-999	
Ø	which was filed on Octobe	r 18, 2007, Applic	eation No. 11/975,657	
	We hereby authorize and	d request attorno	$\exp(s)_{s,j}$ , at Jones Day, , to insert here in parentheses (A date and application number of said application when known.	pplication number.
Die			ALS, LLC., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 4550 Tag our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said	
by tour con app whi such don incl	sideration, the receipt of wh hese presents do hereby sell entire right, title and interes tinuations thereof, and all P- lications for industrial prop oh may hereafter be filed to applications and the right to be United States, the Intern- nestic laws of the country in uding, without limitation, p	ich is hereby ackn, assign, transfer at in, to and under attents of the Unitable protection, is or said invention is or claim for the said invention which any such a attents, utility model.	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and cowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transand set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, fegal repethe said invention, and the said United States application and alled States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and exactly many country or countries foreign to the United States, together the priority rights derived from said United States application for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other internipplication is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property of the protection	sferred and set over, and resentatives and assigns, I divisions, renewals and tensions thereof; and all ity models, and designs her with the right to file in under the Patent Laws ational agreement or the trial property protection,
afor	United States, whose duty	it is to issue par	est the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any countrients or other evidence or forms of industrial property protect. E, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordan	ction on applications as
not	AND WE HEREBY c executed, and will not execu	ovenant and agree ite, any agreement	e that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein ass in conflict herewith.	igned, and that we have
exec the	esentatives and assigns, any rate all divisional, continuing	facts known to u	and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNE is respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding reign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do eventatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection	, sign all lawful papers, erything possible to aid
	IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, We hereunto set	our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures	
Date	3. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2010	DEBORAH SUE MORTENSEN	(L.S.)
Date	kan salah pangangan pengahangan kanangan kananga	, 2010	MARIA MERCEDES DELGADO MEDEROS	(L.S.)
Date	Si	, 2010	JOHN JOSEPH SAPIENZA	(L.S.)
			JOHN JOSEF II SAFIENZA	
Date		, 2010	RONALD J. ALBERS	(L.S.)
Date	and the second and th	, 2010	STEVEN SPENCER CLAREEN	(L.S.)
Date	**	, 2010	KIMBERLY LYN SCHWARZ	(L.S.)
	•			
4 '8"2	7 4 10 10 10 11		(Page 1 of 4)	TENT

PATENT REEL: 025611 FRAME: 0774 AT x566

Date:	·	. 2010	JASON SIMON PARNES	(L.S.)
Date:		. 2010	JENNIFER R. RIGGS	(L.S.)
Date: _		. 2010	PATRICK WILLIAM PAPA	(L.S.)
Date: _	n,	, 2010	SAVEE GAJANAN HEGDE	(L.S.)
Date:	23 NOV 10	. 2010	JEFFREX JIJAK MCKENNA	(L.S.)
State of	) ) \$8.			
me that stacted, exc	On  NSEN, who proved to me on the base executed the same in her author	nzed capacity, and the or PENALTY OF PEI	Notary Public, personally appears idence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf URY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragra	If of which the person
State of	) , ) \$\$.			
County o	On	2010, before me.	Notary Public, personally appeared <u>A</u> atisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	IARIA MERCEDES
acknowle	edged to me that she executed the so person acted, executed the instrum	ame in her authorized ent -1 certify under Pl	d capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the ENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the	entity upon behalf of
State of	) ) SS :			
the same	On	dence to be the person it by his signature on ERJURY under the la	. Notary Public, personally appeared <u>JOHN JOSE</u> in whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct the state of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct the state of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct the state of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct the state of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct the state of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct this paragraph.	o me that he executed on acted, executed the
	v 1			
State of County of	) \$8 1			

AT x566

the same	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person v in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on th	Notary Public, personally appeared <u>RONALD J. ALBERS</u> , who whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed to instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
	WITNESS my hand and official scal	
State of	$F_{ij}$	
County el	) \$\$ }	
	On 2010 before me.	Notary Public, personally appeared STEVEN SPENCER
that he ex- executed t	ecuted the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his	Notary Public, personally appeared <u>STEVEN_SPENCER</u> to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, identified the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
State of	}	
County of	) \$8	
County ()	·	Notary Public, personally appeared KIMBERLY LVN
that she er	RZ, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence secuted the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her	Notary Public, personally appeared RISTORICA TEST to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, ider the faws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
***************************************	000000 N 1000 N	
!		
State of	) ) \$8 :	
County of		
that he ex- executed t	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to couled the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his	Notary Public, personally appeared JASON SIMON be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, der the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
State of	) ) \$\$	
County of	) V 1993	
;	On, 2010, before me,	Notary Public, personally appeared JENNIFER R. RIGGS.
who provi	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pe he same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signatur	rson whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she e on the instrument the person, or the entity apon behalf of which the person acted, executed ws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

AT x566

	WITNESS my hand and official seal	
	Allest also a so-	
State of	1 3 88	
County o		
executed the instru	he proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide the same in his authorized capacity, and that by I	me. Notary Public, personally appeared PATRICK WILLIAM ence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
***		
State of	) ) \$8.:	
County o		
she exect	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evided the same in her authorized capacity, and the	Motary Public, personally appeared SAYEE GAJANAN redence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that at by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted. 2RJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
that he ex	On 27 1 New 2016, before NA, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor ecuted the same in his authorized capacity, and	Notary Public, personally appeared JEFFREY MARK by evidence to the the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted. RJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
enen invitad		

(Page 4 of 4)